A Gift for Their Future

LearningQuest

A Meaningful Gift for Your Child

A meaningful gift for your child isn't something you can touch, feel, or stumble over on the living room floor. A meaningful gift supports his or her dreams for the future through your Learning Quest[®] 529 account.

Crowdfunding through Ugift[®] helps friends and family support education saving goals.

A Gift for the Future, for Any Occasion

A new, innovative crowdfunding goal page through Ugift makes it easier than ever to ask family and friends to give a gift to your Learning Quest account.

Personalize it with a picture, information about your goal and then share it through social media and by email.

Invite family and friends to give your child a meaningful gift on that next special occasion—birthday, holiday, anything worth celebrating day—or just because. The money will be transferred directly to your Learning Quest account to be invested.

Gift Giving Made Simple for Family and Friends

Create Your Gifting Page

\$ 75	\$25 popular gift arrount	\$157 arg weekly coat for college meals?	\$415 svg annual cost of required course materials ²
Help Payton reach th nstead of gifts this year, please o Payton's 529 account. Your c im pursue his dreams of a coll	make a contribution ontribution will help	a	-05
\$0 of \$1000	50 day(s) left		
Your Information			
If you are giving using a check the <mark>form</mark> and mail it in. Already have a Gift Giver profil		ut this information.	Please download
First Name	Last N	ame	
John	Smith		
	Phone	Number	
Email		0122334456	

Easily Contribute by eCheck

please download this form.	information; if you are looking to contribute via Check
State of Long and Long	
Routing Number	Bank Name
101000019	EXAMPLE BANK
Account Number	Account Type
123456789	Savings



Easy to Set Up

- Log in to your account and choose Share Ugift^{*} Code, then click New Goal.
- Create your gifting page.
- Share it with family and friends through social media and email.

Make the Next Gift Your Child Receives One They Won't Forget! Log in at learningquest.com/gift or call (800) 579-2203 for more information.

Before investing, carefully consider the plan's investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses. This information and more about the plan can be found in the Learning Quest Handbook, available by contacting your financial advisor or American Century Investment Services, Inc., Distributor, at 1-800-579-2203, and should be read carefully before investing. If you are not a Kansas taxpayer, consider before investing whether your or the beneficiary's home state offers a 529 Plan that provides its taxpayers with state tax and other benefits not available through this plan.

Gift contributions received by the Learning Quest (the "Plan") will be invested according to the allocation instructions on file for the account at the time the gift contribution is transferred into it. Gift contributions transferred into the beneficiary's account shall be governed by the terms and conditions of the Learning Quest Handbook. There may be potential tax consequences of gift contributions invested in a 529 account. The Plan reserves the right to invest gifts received into the beneficiary's account regardless of whether the account has been previously closed.

American Century Investments is not responsible for and does not endorse any comments, content, advertising, products, advice, opinions, recommendations or other materials on or available directly or via hyperlinks from Facebook, Twitter or any third-party website. Facebook, Twitter and LinkedIn are registered trademarks of their respective owners.

Ugift is a registered service mark of Ascensus Broker Dealer Services, LLC.

This information is for educational purposes only and is not intended as tax advice. As with any investment, it is possible to lose money by investing in this plan. The value of your Learning Quest account may fluctuate, and it is possible for the value of your account to be less than the amount you invested.

Notice: Accounts established under Learning Quest and their earnings are neither insured nor guaranteed by the state of Kansas, the Kansas State Treasurer or American Century Investments.®



Administered by the Kansas State Treasurer Managed by American Century Investment Management, Inc. 10-FIY-95859 2001 ©2020 American Century Proprietary Holdings, Inc. All rights reserved.